Installation Manual
(For single ended inscreed)
Please read the ENTIRE Installation Manual before attempting to do the installation. Incorrect installation
could damage the cable and therefore make your warranty invalid
                   Do’s and don’ts
                   Heater information
                  Making electrical provision
                  Technical notes

3
The heaters consist of a fixed length of heating wire terminated at one end by a
sealed joint and the other end by a 3m power supply cable (cold tail).
The cores and earth braid are spliced in a waterproof joint assembly to the supply
conductors and the earth conductor of the cold tail.
Heater
Model
Wire Colour kW Wire Length
(m)
± 2.50 %
Amps
Resistive
@ 240 V
Resistance
± 5.00%
SEW200 Blue 0.200 12.5m 0.833 Amp 288 Ω
SEW300 Apple green 0.300 18.5 m 1.25 Amp 192 Ω
SEW400 Burgundy 0.400 25.0 m 1.66 Amp 144 Ω
SEW500 Violet 0.500 31.25 m 2.08 Amp 115.2 Ω
SEW650 Olive green 0.650 40.50 m 2.70 Amp 88.61 Ω
SEW800 Red 0.800 50.0 m 3.33 Amp 72 Ω
SEW1000 Yellow 1.000 62.50 m 4.16 Amp 57.6 Ω
All electrical work should be carried out by a certified/qualified electrician. All work
must conform to AS/NZS3000:2000 and the current Wiring Regulations.
        Heater information
WARMTECH UNDERFLOOR HEATING